

ACTS AND RESOLVES,

PASSED BY THE

ł

TWENTY-FIRST LEGISLATURE

OF THE

STATE OF MAINE,

JANUARY SESSION, 1841.

Published by the Secretary of State, agreeably to Resolves of June 28, 1820, and February 26, 1840.

eş.,

A U G U S ${\bf T}$ A : severance and dorr, printers to the state.

1841.

......

RESOLVES

PASSED BY THE

LEGISLATURE OF MAINE.

1841.

[supplied from page 467 of volume]

Chapter 121.

RESOLVE in favor of Moses R. Ludwig.

Resolved, That the Treasurer of State be directed to discharge Moses R. Ludwig from any liability on a bond. certain bond given the sixteenth day of April, in the year of our Lord one thousand eight hundred and twenty-nine, to the Warden of the State Prison, by Joseph Fowler as principal and said Moses R. Ludwig as surety; on condition, that the petitioner pay ^{Condition.} any costs and expenses, that have accrued thereon against the State.

[Approved March 3, 1841.]

Chapter 122.

RESOLVE in favor of Benjamin F. Edmonds.

Resolved, That there be paid out of the treasury, to Benjamin F. Edmonds of Mexico, the sum of ten s10. dollars, in full for money advanced by him, for the expense of the sickness of his son in the Aroostook expedition.

[Approved March 5, 1841.]

Chapter 123.

RESOLVE in favor of James P. Philbrook.

Resolved, That there be paid out of the treasury of J. P. Philbrook, the State, to James P. Philbrook of Augusta, the sum ^{\$10}. of ten dollars, in full for his services for storing certain pieces of cannon, belonging to the Oxford division of the Maine militia, in the year of our Lord one thousand eight hundred and thirty-nine.

[Approved March 5, 1841.]